



\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 546/2021

NAVEEN KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Bhardwaj, Adv. (through VC)  
(M- 9711549953).

versus

LAKHPAT RAM AND OTHERS

.....Defendant

Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER  
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

**ORDER**  
**20.03.2024**

%

Regular Stenographer is on leave.

**Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.**

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 15.07.2024.
2. Today the matter is listed for recording evidence in terms of order dated 20.02.2024 passed by the Hon'ble Court.
3. As per office noting, nothing fresh has been filed.
4. There is no appearance on behalf of the defendants. In the interest of justice, issue court notice without PF to the defendants through their counsel by way of email/ whatsapp.
5. Re-notify the matter for PE on **9<sup>th</sup> May, 2024.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 20, 2024/JR**

***Click here to check corrigendum, if any***