



\$~24

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 546/2021
NAVEEN KUMARPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Akarshan Bhardwaj Adv.
(joined through VC)

Versus

LAKHPAT RAM AND OTHERSDefendants

Through: None for LR's of D-1
Mr. Avinash Chaurasia & Mr.
Deepak Kr. Gogia, Advs. for D-4
and LR's of D-6

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **04.07.2024**

CS(OS) 546/2021

1. None is present on behalf of LR's of D-1 today. As per record, defendant no.3 has been served with court notice.
2. As per record, the court notice issued to LR's of D-2 through counsel is un-served with the report that the learned counsel for the LR's defendant no.2 has expired. In these circumstances, fresh court notice be issued personally to LR's of deceased defendant no.2.
3. As per amended Memo of Parties filed by the plaintiff, the defendant no.5 has already expired. However, amended Memo of Parties does not reflect that who are the LR's of deceased defendant no.5. At this stage, it is stated by learned counsel for the defendant no.4 & LR's of D-6 that defendant no.4 and LR's of D-6 are the LR's of deceased defendant no.5. So, the plaintiff is directed to file



proper amended Memorials of parties within two weeks with copy to the opposite side.

4. Re-notify the matter for PE on 26.09.2024.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 4, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any