



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 546/2021
NAVEEN KUMARPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Akarshan Bhardwaj, Adv.
(joined through VC)

versus

LAKHPAT RAM AND OTHERSDefendants

Through: Mr. Avinash Chaurasia, Adv. for
D-4 & LRs of D-6
None for LRs of D-1, D-3

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **25.11.2024**

CS(OS) 546/2021

As per office note, Court notice issued to LR No.I&III of deceased defendant no.2 is un-served, whereas LRs no.III, IV & V of deceased defendant no.2 have been served on 19.07.2024.

None is present on behalf of served LRs of D-2 today.

Further, as per office note, e-copy of amended Memo of Parties filed by plaintiff is on record. However, the same is incorrect again. So, the plaintiff is directed to file fresh/proper amended Memo of Parties within two weeks with copy to the opposite side.

At this stage, it is stated by learned counsel for D-4 and LRs of D-6 that most of the parties have expired in the present matter but the plaintiff have not taken steps for impleadment of LRs of deceased. He is directed to file tabular chart in this regard with copy to the opposite side.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that the witness/PW1 is not present today as he is busy in rituals as the marriage of his daughter was



solemnized last week.

Since the date before the Hon'ble Court is short, the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on date fixed i.e. 06.12.2024, for further directions.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 25, 2024/ab
[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)