



\$~1 to 4 (OS)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 518/2021 & I.A. 216/2026**

SHREE NAVEEN KUMARPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Nisha, Adv.

versus

PT.LAKHPAT RAM AND ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Anuroop, Adv. D-2 to 4.

2

WITH

+

CS(OS) 520/2021

NAVNEEN KUMARPlaintiff

Through: None.

versus

LAKHPAT RAM AND ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Avinash Chaurasia, Mr. Ajay Malik, Mr. Sanjeev Saluja, Mr. Ashish Yadav, Advs. Mr. Anuroop, Ms. Ms. Swati Rathi, Advs. D-2 to 4.

3

WITH

+

CS(OS) 521/2021

NAVEEN KUMARPlaintiff

Through: None.

versus

LAKHPAT RAM AND ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Avinash Chaurasia, Mr. Ajay Malik, Mr. Sanjeev Saluja, Mr. Ashish Yadav, Advs. Mr. Anuroop, Ms. Ms. Swati Rathi, Advs. D-2 to 4.

4

WITH

+

CS(OS) 546/2021

NAVEEN KUMARPlaintiff

Through: None.

versus

LAKHPAT RAM AND OTHERSDefendants

Through: Mr. Avinash Chaurasia, Mr. Ajay



Malik, Mr. Sanjeev Saluja, Mr. Ashish
Yadav, Advs. Mr. Anuroop, Ms. Ms.
Swati Rathi, Advs. D-2 to 4.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **13.03.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Pursuant to the previous order of the Court dated 15th January, 2026, the *Phalgun Bari* at the Kalkaji Mandir is stated to have been successfully concluded and the Local Commissioner has filed the report dated 10th March, 2026 to this effect.
3. Let the Registry put up a report as to the total amount deposited in these matters in the Registrar General's account and whether the same has been converted into fixed deposit or not.
4. It is noted that the evidence is yet to be recorded in these matters.
5. Accordingly, list before the Joint Registrar for recording of evidence on 9th April, 2026.
6. Considering that these are old matters, the Joint Registrar shall try to get the evidence recorded on a day-to-day basis.
7. List before Court on 28th May, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MARCH 13, 2026

dj/ss